The Drama=bPlay Connection, inc.
2014 Fee Schedule

Our offices are very busy and certain deadlines are important for our camp preparation. Our application process
involves three parts: the initial application, a set of parent and teacher questionnaires, and the consult. The initial fee
pays for the first two parts. All children require the consult for acceptance to camp. However, if, based on the first two
parts of the application, it is determined that our camp may not be the best fit for your child, we can save you the cost
of the consult by letting you know and returning the consult portion of the fee to you.

It is important to submit your application early so that we can review the initial application. After May 6™, there is not
enough time to review all the parts of the application in a sequential manner. At this point, it is necessary to schedule
the consult while we review the application. Therefore, initial applications postmarked after May 6" require the full $100
fee.

Please note, the Application Fees are due with the application even if your school system will be paying for the
program. Also, if your school system is paying, they must submit a signed contract in order to secure your child’s spot
at camp. It is the parents’ responsibility to follow-up with schools regarding signed contracts.

Please inquire about Financial Aid. As this is our third year as a non-profit organization, we still do not have a
substantial Financial Aid fund, but we are continually working on it.

Application Fees

Postmarked before May 6™  $40 Initial Application Processing and $60 Consult Fee due prior | Total $100
Review Fee to scheduling a consult.

Postmarked after May 6™ Both portions due at this time. Total $100

Postmarked by May 30" Application for Financial Aid due

April 15" First Half Tuition $2,000 To Save Spot

First Half Extended Day

Postmarked by June 27" Second Half Tuition $2,000 $30 late fee if postmarked after June 30".
Second Half Extended Day
Costume Fee $65

Medical Forms $30 late fee for forms arriving after June  These forms have to be processed and

20™. ready for our Camp Nurse Consultant for
our Pre-Camp Training week.

Application Checklist

Application
Developmental History Form Send materials to:
Waiver Form The Drama-Play Connection, Inc.

6 Abbott Road

Previous Medical, Psychological, or Academic Evaluations/reports ¢
yenelog P Wellesley Hills, MA 02481

Application Fee (see schedule above)

PLEASE DO NOT SEND WITH “SIGNATURE REQUIRED” FOR POSTAL DELIVERY.

We are in the Wellesley Hills Office on a part-time basis and
it could be weeks before we can get to their Post Office to pick up certified mail.



